504138510 12/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4178354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESTERN PRO FEEDERS, LLC	12/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAY-DEN FEEDER, LLC	
Street Address:	10620 WEST HIGHWAY 40	
City:	HAYDEN	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81639	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14275005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)333-1470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3033333010

Email: scottcarson@patnet.com
Correspondent Name: W. SCOTT CARSON
Address Line 1: 5299 DTC BLVD., STE 260

Address Line 4: GREENWOOD VILLAGE, COLORADO 80111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:W. SCOTT CARSONSIGNATURE:/W. Scott Carson/DATE SIGNED:12/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=1005Assignment#page1.tif source=1005Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504138510 REEL: 040699 FRAME: 0084

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Western Pro Feeders, LLC is the owner of record of the entire right, title, and interest in and to US Patent Application Serial No. 14/275,005 entitled Hay Feeder For Large Square Bales filed May 12, 2014 and Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2015/029987 entitled Hay Feeder For Large Square Bales filed May 8, 2015 and the inventions embodied in the above-identified applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and

WHEREAS, Hay-Den Feeder, LLC, a Colorado limited liability corporation, with a place of business at 10620 West Highway 40, Hayden, Colorado 81639, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patent applications and the inventions embodied therein and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid to it, the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. Western Pro Feeders, LLC does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Hay-Den Feeder. LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent applications and the inventions embodied therein in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and in all provisional, nonprovisional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reexamination, reissue, and any other extension applications thereof and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Western Pro Feeders, LLC hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent when granted to Hay-Den Feeder, LLC as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the use and enjoyment of Hay-Den Feeder, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Further, Western Pro Feeders, LLC agrees that it will communicate to Hay-Den Feeder, LLC, or its representatives, all facts known to it in regard to said leventiens, and at the expense of Hay-Den Feeder, LLC testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, nonprovisional, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue,

REEL: 040699 FRAME: 0085

reexamination, and any other extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to be issued to Hay-Den Feeder, LLC, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid Hay-Den Feeder, LLC, its successors, legal representative, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Western Pro Feeders, LLC hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the rights, titles, and interests assigned herein and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement onflict with this Assignment.

Manager of Western Pro Feeders, LLC

Nicholas K. Camilletti

Manager of Western Pro Feeders, LLC

12-2-16 Date

PATENT REEL: 040699 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 12/09/2016